FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



	UD a	101416047 ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	LC 30.0 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission New	ı ype	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	
Documen		License Change of Name
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other
_ <u> </u>	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hubbell, Jeffrey A.	05312000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Textor, Marcus	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Eidgenossische Technische Hochs	schule Zurich If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Ramistrasse 101	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Zurich	SWITZERLAND CH-8092
Domestic Pa	epresentative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code
_		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (fine 3)		
Address (line 4)	1	
6/2000 DCDATES O	0000162 09560472	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:581	40.00 OP	
Date in the state of the state		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ETH 104 13248/0
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMR 0651	JU522

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			rai Litti
Correspondent	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 873-8794
Name	Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Arnall Golden & Gregory	y, LLP	
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic Center	r	
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Stre	eet	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3450		
•	nter the total number of page	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #8
• •	mber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09560472			
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater med executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)		
•	•	PCT PCT	PCT
	CT application number a U.S. Application Number		
	been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account X	
(Enter for pay		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-2507
	Д	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
		elief, the foregoing information is true	
attacned (indicated		original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
Patrea L. 1	Pabst	11	6/21/2v
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date

ETH 104 13248/6

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact	had
Enter additional C	indix is dedictional facilities of confedence attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Elbert, Donald L.	06152000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Finken, Stephanie	06012000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hofer, Rolf	06082000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, ,		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Z	in Code
	City State/Country Z	ip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		-
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	ched
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent N	lumber(s)
09560472		
	ETH 104	13248/6

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0621

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	pencer, Nicholas D.				06082000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ruiz-Taylor, Laurence				06232000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par			Mark if additional name	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number of		(DO NOT LATER BOTH	Patent Num	
09560472	tent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Num	iber(s)
07300172					
<u> </u>				ETH 104 132	248/6

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey A. Hubbell of Unterdorfstrasse 22, CH-8126 Zumikon, SWITZERLAND, Marcus Textor of Abendstrasse 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, SWITZERLAND, Donald L. Elbert of Hochstrasse 9, CH-8044 Zurich, SWITZERLAND, Stephanie Finken, Salerstrasse 15, CH-8050 Zurich, SWITZERLAND, Rolf Hofer of Heideweg 40, CH-2503 Biel, SWITZERLAND, Nicholas D. Spencer of Neuhausstrasse 20, CH-8702 Zollikon, SWITZERLAND, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor of 2211 Lake Road, Apt. 301, Belmont, California 94002, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich, a corporation of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Ramistrasse 101, CH-8092 Zurich, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/560,472 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2000, by Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor, Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor, which claims priority to (1) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/184,616 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2000; (2) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/131,402 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 1999; and (3) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/131,391 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 1999, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

1080942v1ETH 104 Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices"

By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor

Filed: April 28, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

1.

2.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 31 day of ___ Witnesses: Signed: **Printed Name: Printed Name:** Address:

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor Filed: April 28, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>06</u> day of <u>Juue</u> , 2000
	n Taxa
	Marcus Textor
Witn	esses:
1.	Signed: Roge Hichel Printed Name: Roger Hichel
	Address: Dubenderfshasse 26, 805/ Zurich
	Signed:
2.	Signed:
	Address: Hof wiesenstr. 207, 8057 2H

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor Filed: April 28, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my	hand and seal th	is <u>15</u> (lay of <u>Jur</u>	l e	, 2
		_			2 MT L. Elbert
esses:	Show and the				
Signed.	好智马		1-1-1-1-1		
Printed Name:	Yong De	Park			W. C.
Address:	1-3.155cm	+1.17	8044	2ar	ich
	,				
Signed:	D.Selil	tas			
Printed Name	DROR	SELIKT	AR		
I Inted Panic.	SCHÖNLEIN			32	ZÜRICH

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor

Filed: April 28, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

1.

2.

WITNESS my hand and seal this OLOGO day of Witnesses: Address: Signed: **Printed Name:** Address: _

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor.

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor

Filed: April 28, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

1.

2.

WITNESS my hand and seal this gene day of June, 2000. Witnesses: Signed: Roge Hichel

Printed Name: Roger Hichel

Address: Dubendorfstrasse 26, 805/ Zurich Signed: Samuel Joseph Printed Name: Samuele Tosati Address: Hofwiesenstr. 207, FOB7 ZN

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor

Filed: April 28, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Roger Michel

Printed Name: Roger Michel

Address: Dubendorfstrasse 26, 8051 Zurich

2. Signed: Tarmel Double

Printed Name: Samuele Tosa Hi

Address: Hofwiesenstr. 207, 8057 Zurich

Title: "Multifunctional Polymeric Surface Coatings in Analytic and Sensor Devices" By: Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Marcus Textor,

Donald L. Elbert, Stephanie Finken, Rolf Hofer, Nicholas D. Spencer, and Laurence Ruiz-Taylor

Filed: April 28, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

2.

8

1080942v1